

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Bonifacio Drive, Port Area, Manila

SEP 07 2021

SPECIAL ORDER)

NO. 219)
Series of 2021 102 | 21

SUBJECT: Designation of Undersecretary MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, PHD. As

Alternate Representative and Undersecretary EDUARDO S. RAMOS, JR. as Secondary Alternate Representative to the Toll Regulatory

Board (TRB)

Pursuant to Section 6 of Executive Order No. 124, dated 30 January 1987, Undersecretary Maria Catalina E. Cabral, PhD. and Undersecretary Eduardo S. Ramos, Jr. are hereby designated as Alternate Representative and Secondary Alternate Representative, respectively, to the Toll Regulatory Board (TRB).

Under and by virtue of this Order, Undersecretary Maria Catalina E. Cabral, PhD. and Undersecretary Eduardo S. Ramos, Jr., as Alternate Representative and Secondary Alternate Representative, respectively, to the TRB, shall represent the Department and shall be fully authorized to decide for and on behalf of the Undersigned.

This Order supersedes previous issuances to the contrary and shall take effect immediately.

MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary

Department of Public Works and Highways